
Installation and Operation www.jacuzzi.com Page 1

Drain/Waste Overflow Kit 
Drain / Kit de débordement des déchets 
Descarga / Residuos rebosadero

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET INSTALLATION
MONTAJE Y INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

LINEAR DRAIN / WASTE 
OVERFLOW
TROP PLEIN DU DRAIN DÉCHETS /
DRENAJE / RESIDUOS OVERFLOW

MF44000                     07/2014

Jacuzzi Luxury Bath
13925 City Center Drive, Suite 200 

Chino Hills, CA 91710 
1-800-288-4002 
www.jacuzzi.com



Drain/Waste Overflow Kit 
Drain / Kit de débordement des déchets 

Descarga / Residuos rebosadero

Page 2 www.jacuzzi.com Installation and Operation

Introduction 
Introduction 
Introducción
Please read this manual carefully before installation and install the linear drain/waste overflow kit accordingly. Jacuzzi Luxury Bath is not responsible 
for any damage due to improper installation or an installation that is not in accordance with your local building and plumbing codes. Jacuzzi Luxury 
Bath recommends having a licensed or certified plumber install your bathtub. 

S'il vous plaît lisez attentivement ce manuel avant l'installation et installer le drain / kit de débordement des déchets en conséquence. Luxe Jacuzzi Bath n'est pas 
responsable de tout dommage dû à une mauvaise installation ou une installation qui n'est pas en accord avec vos codes de construction locaux et de plomberie. Luxe 
Jacuzzi Bath recommande d'avoir un plombier ou certifié à installer votre baignoire.

Por favor, lea atentamente este manual antes de la instalación e instalar el desagüe / rebosadero de residuos en consecuencia. Jacuzzi Baño de lujo no es responsable 
de cualquier daño debido a una mala instalación o una instalación que no está de acuerdo con su edificio y códigos locales de plomería. Jacuzzi Baño de lujo recomienda 
tener un plomero con licencia o certificación instalar su bañera.

Wrench

Clé

Clau anglesa

Caulking / Caulking Gun

Calfeutrage /  
Pistolet à calfeutrer

Calafatear / Pistola  
de calafateo

Drain Wrench

Égoutter Clé

Llave de drenaje

Tape Measure

Ruban à mesurer

Cinta métrica

Phillips Screwdriver

Tournevis cruciforme

Destornillador de  
estrella

Installation Tools, Outils d'installation, Herramientas de Instalación

O
N

Saw

Scie

Sierra

Linear Overflow Cover (1) 
Couvercle de trop-plein 

Cubierta del desbordamiento

Plastic Mounting Plate 
(1) 

Plaque de montage               
Placa de montaje

Washer (1) 
Rondelle 
Lavadora

Waste Drain Elbow (1) 
Coude de drain déchets 

Residuos del codo de drenaje

Waste Plug (1) 
Coude de drain déchets 

Residuos del codo de drenaje

Linear Overflow/Drain Assembly Kit, Dépassement / Kit drain, Desbordamiento / Kit de drenaje de la Asamblea

 Linear Overflow 
Gasket (1) 

Dépassement de Joint 
Desbordamiento de 

Empaque

Back Plate Screws (2) 
Vis plaque de déversement 

Desbordamiento de Tornillos de 
la placa

Waste Tee

Tee déchets

Residuos Tee

(1) 

Waste Drain Tube

Tube de vidange des déchets

Tubo de drenaje de los residuos

(1)

Drain Overflow Tube

Drain Tube

Tube drain de débordement

Desbordamiento de tubo de drenaje

(2)

Linear Overflow Elbow 
(1) 

Dépassement de Elbow 
Desbordamiento del codo

Toe-Tap (1)
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Drain/Waste Overflow Assembly  
Drain / Assemblée débordement des déchets 
Descarga / Residuos de la Asamblea de desbordamiento

 Do not cross-thread these components when assembling the drain/waste overflow kit. 
 Ne pas fausser le filetage de ces éléments lors du montage du drain / kit de débordement des déchets. 
 No estropear la rosca estos componentes para el montaje del desagüe / rebosadero de residuos.

 The drain/waste plug assembly and the handle assembly will be installed from the inside of the bathtub.   
 Le drain / Assemblée plug déchets et la assemblée poignée sera installé de l'intérieur de la baignoire. 
 La fuga / ensamblaje del enchufe de residuos y manejar asamblea se instalará desde el interior de la bañera. 
 

 Hand tighten all connections. Do not overtighten at this time. Minor adjustments may be needed when installing  
 the drain/waste overflow assembly. 
 Hand tighten toutes les connexions. Ne serrez pas trop en ce moment. Des ajustements mineurs peuvent être               
 nécessaires lors de l'installation le drain / Assemblée de débordement des déchets. 
 Hand tighten todas las conexiones. No apriete demasiado en este momento. Ajustes menores pueden ser necesarios durante  
 la instalación el desagüe / rebosadero de residuos.

Linear Overflow 
Elbow 
Dépassement de Elbow 
Desbordamiento del codo

Drain Overflow Tube 
(cut for proper fit) 
Déchets Drain Tube (peut-
être besoin d'être coupé pour 
un ajustement adéquat) 
Tubo de Desagüe (puede 
que haya que cortar para el 
ajuste apropiado)

Waste 'Tee' 
Déchets 'Tee' 
Tee de residuos "

Linear Overflow Cover 
Couvercle de trop-plein 
Cubierta del desbordamiento

Mounting Plate Mounting 
Screws 
Vis de la plaque de montage de 
débordement 
Tornillos de montaje mural de 
desbordamiento

Toe-Tap 

Waste Plug          
Coude de drain déchets 
Residuos del codo de 
drenaje

Waste Drain Elbow 
Coude de drain déchets 
Residuos del codo de 
drenaje

Drain Tube (cut for proper fit) 
Déchets Drain Tube (peut-être besoin 
d'être coupé pour un ajustement 
adéquat) 
Tubo de Desagüe (puede que haya que 
cortar para el ajuste apropiado) Figure 1. Linear Drain/Waste Overflow Kit 

Drain / Kit de débordement des déchets 
Descarga / Residuos rebosadero

Waste Drain Tube 
Tube de vidange des déchets 
Tubo de drenaje de los 
residuos

Plastic Mounting Plate 
Plaque de montage                             
Placa de montaje

Washer             
Rondelle 
Lavadora

Linear Overflow 
Gasket  
Dépassement de Joint 
Desbordamiento de 
Empaque
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Step 1 
Étape    
Paso

Measure and cut for 
oveflow tube. 
Mesure et couper tube de 
dépassement de capacité. 
Mida y corte tubo de 
desbordamiento.

Overflow Installation 
Installation de débordement 
Desbordamiento de instalación

Step 2 
Étape    
Paso

Step 3 
Étape    
Paso

Step 4 
Étape    
Paso

Measure and cut for drain tube. 
Mesure et couper tube de vidange. 

Mida y corte tubo de drenaje.

A

B

PVC cement per 
ASTM D 2564 
Le PVC ciment par 
méthode ASTM D 2564 
El PVC Cemento según 
ASTM D 2564

Apply cement and 
slip onto elbow. 
S'appliquent du ciment et 
slip onto elbow. 
Aplicar el cemento y 
deslizarse por codo.

Foam side flush 
to tub surface                             
Mousse côté l'affleurement 
de la surface de la baignoire                     
Espuma lado al ras de la superficie 
de la bañera

17.50”

6.75”

B

A
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Drain / Kit de débordement des déchets 
Descarga / Residuos rebosadero

Drain Installation 
Installation du drain 
Instalación de drenaje

Step 5 
Étape    
Paso

Step 1 
Étape    
Paso

Trim Installation 
Installation de décorer 
Instalación de ornamentar
Step 1 
Étape    
Paso

Step 2 
Étape    
Paso

Install linear overflow gasket.  
Installer un joint linéaire de dépassement de capacité 
Instale la Junta lineal desbordamiento

Place mounting plate and install screws. 
Placer la plaque de montage et vis 
Coloque la placa de montaje y tornillos

Apply Silicone. 
Appliquer le silicium-
métal. 
Aplicar el silicio.

Use drain wrench 
to safely tighten the 
waste plug. 
Utilisation des cerveaux 
clé à serrer les déchets 
en toute sécurité plug. 
Utilice una llave inglesa 
para drenar con 
seguridad apriete los 
residuos plug.

Press fit linear 
overflow cover to 
the mounting plate 
assembly. 
Sertisseuse débordement 
linéaire la couverture pour 
l'ensemble de plaque de 
montage 
Encastre rebose lineal 
para el ensamblaje de la 
placa de montaje

Screw Toe-Tap into 
waste plug. 
Toe-taraud dans fiche déchets  
Tornillo Toe-Tap en enchufe 
de residuos

Push to open/
close. 
Appuyez sur pour ouvrir/
fermer. 
Pulse para abrir/cerrar.
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WARRANTY COVERAGE
Jacuzzi Luxury Bath (the “Company”) offers the following expressed limited lifetime warranty to the original purchaser of 
any Jacuzzi Luxury Bath products provided in the Company’s Comfort and Luxury collections ("Bath") who purchases the 
Bath for personal or single family residential use (“User”): The Company will repair or replace, at its sole option, the Bath 
or its equipment in accordance with the following terms and conditions. This warranty does not apply to non-branded 
Bath products manufactured by the Company.

LIFETImE WARRANTY ON BATHS
The Company extends to the User of the Bath a non-transferable limited lifetime warranty that the shell will maintain its 
structural integrity and configuration and be free of water loss due to a defect in the bathtub shell. This warranty covers 
only the bathtub shell and the manufacturer installed pump, jets, controls, and blower against defects in material or 
workmanship. This warranty does not apply to any display models or to any options or accessories which are covered 
under our limited ninety (90) day warranty set forth below. Warranty coverage begins on the date the unit was 
originally purchased by the User and upon receipt by the Company of a completely filled out Warranty Registration 
Card as described below. 

2 YEAR LABOR WARRANTY FOR ALL FACTORY INSTALLED COmPONENTS
Our limited labor warranty is for a period of two (2) years from the date the unit was originally purchased by the User, 
but not more than three (3) years from date of manufacture. All factory installed components (e.g., pump, motor, blower, 
and plumbing) are covered under our labor warranty against failure due to defect in materials and workmanship.

NINETY DAY (PARTS ONLY) LImITED WARRANTY ON OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Our limited warranty on options and accessories is for ninety (90) days for parts only. Our warranty covers options and 
accessories manufactured (e.g., drains fill spout kits, trim kits, skirts, video monitors, plasma television screens, CD 
and MP3 players and other music and video devices and optional heaters) against defects in material or workmanship. 
Warranty coverage begins on the date the option or accessory was originally purchased by the User. These items may 
be covered by a manufacturer's warranty which may have a longer duration than this limited warranty. Please confirm 
with the manufacturer the duration of the appropriate warranty for Options and Accessories. 

WARRANTY LImITATIONS
Our limited warranty does not cover defects, damage, or failure caused by the common carrier, installer, user, or 
other persons, pets, or rodents, or resulting from, without limitation, any of the following: careless handling (lifting unit 
by plumbing, abrading finish, etc.) including its own negligence; modification of any type for any reason (including 
modification to meet local codes); improper installation (including installation not in accordance with instructions and 
specifications provided with the unit); connections supplied by the installer of the equipment; improper voltage supply 
or unauthorized electrical modification; misuse; incorrect operation, or lack of proper routine maintenance; operation of 
the unit without specified minimum amount of water or at inappropriate water temperature; use of abrasive or improper 
cleaners; or acts of God, such as lightning, floods, earthquakes, etc. 

In addition, THE COMPANY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES or 
losses arising from any cause (e.g., water damage to carpet, ceiling, tiles, marble, loss of use, etc.) including its own 
negligence; damages to, respecting, or resulting from: plated parts when pool and/or spa chemicals are used in the unit or 
hard water conditions; optional bath equipment not manufactured by the Company but supplied by Dealer, installer or the 
Company; the unit's prior usage as an operational display; or defects that should have been discovered before installation. 

This limited warranty does not include: labor, transportation, or other costs incurred in the removal and/or reinstallation 
of the original unit and/or installation of a replacement unit; any costs relating to obtaining access for repair; or loss of 
use damage, including loss of sales, profit or business advantage of any kind under any circumstances. Bath units are 
excluded from any warranty coverage if any addition, deletion, or modification of any kind whatsoever has been made to 
the unit (or to any component). Warranty coverage is provided in the United States of America and Canada only.

EXCLUSION OF ImPLIED WARRANTIES
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED 
ALTOGETHER OR TO THE FULLEST ExTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

NOTICE: This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. 
There are no warranties applicable to Jacuzzi Luxury Bath products except as expressly stated herein or as implied by 
applicable state and federal laws. The Company will not be responsible for any statements or representations made in 
any form that go beyond, are broader than or are inconsistent with any authorized literature or specifications furnished by 
the Company. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, or the exclusion or limitation of 
incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations and exclusions may not apply to you.

Warranty Limited Lifetime Warranty on Jacuzzi® Branded Baths  
for the Comfort, and Luxury, Collections
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RETURN OF WARRANTY REGISTRATION
To register your product, please go to our website Jacuzzi.com, click on Bath and Showers, then select ONLINE 
WARRANTY REGISTRATION from the top of the page. You will then be prompted to enter your product Serial Number 
followed by your warranty registration information. Or you may also register by completing the registration below and 
mailing it to jacuzzi at the address provided below.

The attached Warranty Registration MUST be filled out by the purchaser within thirty (30) days from purchase and 
received by Jacuzzi Luxury Bath in order for this warranty to become effective.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF OTHERS
Inspecting the unit prior to installation is the responsibility of the installer or building contractor who acts on behalf of the 
User. They are responsible for ensuring the unit is free of defect or damage. Notices are placed on and in the unit and 
on the shipping carton advising the installer of this responsibility. In the event of a problem, the unit must not be installed. 
The Company is not responsible for failures or damage that could have been discovered, repaired, or avoided by proper 
inspection and testing (including proper water testing) prior to installation.

Damage occurring in transit is the responsibility of the carrier. The User or installer MUST open the crate and inspect the 
unit for damage when it is delivered. If damage is discovered, it must be reported immediately to the seller and the carrier 
in writing, and an inspection requested. Failure of the carrier to respond should be reported to the seller and the carrier. 
Your freight claims should be filed promptly thereafter.

Damage occurring to the unit during installation is the responsibility of the installer and/or building contractor and damage 
occurring thereafter is the responsibility of the user.

Failure of any optional equipment is the sole responsibility of the equipment manufacturer except as provided above and 
shall not extend to or apply to any replacement parts for the Options and Accessories. Any replacement parts shall be 
covered by the original equipment manufacturer.

The Distributor or Dealer is responsible for knowing local code requirements and notifying the installing contractor and/
or User of these requirements at the time of purchase. The Company is not responsible for costs to modify any product 
to obtain any code approval, such as city, county, or state building codes in U.S.A. or municipal or provincial codes in 
Canada.

WARRANTY SERVICE
For the customer's benefit, the Company maintains a list of independent service personnel to perform required warranty 
service repairs. Such firms are not agents or representatives of the Company and cannot bind the Company by words or 
conduct.

The Company will provide the warranty service described above when the following conditions have been met: the failure 
is of the nature or type covered by the warranty; the User has informed an Authorized Jacuzzi Luxury Bath Service Agent 
or Warranty Service Department Representative of the nature of the problem during the warranty period; conclusive 
evidence (e.g., proof of purchase or installation) is provided to the foregoing by the user proving that the failure occurred 
or was discovered within the warranty period; an authorized independent service person or Company representative has 
been permitted to inspect the unit during regular business hours within a reasonable time after the problem was reported 
by the User. In order to obtain warranty service, contact Jacuzzi Luxury Bath at: 

jacuzzi.com 
or 

Warranty Service Department 
14525 Monte vista Avenue  

Chino, California 91710 
Call: 1-(800) 288-4002

To obtain warranty replacement for factory-installed components for Company supplied options and accessories 
manufactured and supplied by the Company, call or write the above. Provide a description of the problem and proof 
of purchase. You will be instructed how to obtain replacements and where to return, at your expense, the failed 
component(s), option(s), or accessory(ies).

All replacement parts, equipment, and repairs shall assume the remaining warranty period 
of the part(s) replaced.

The Company's warranty obligation shall be discharged upon tender of replacement or repair. 
The customer's refusal to accept the tender terminates the Company's warranty obligation.

Ninety-Day
Parts Only

Limited Warranty
On

Accessory(ies)
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